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Proposed Accelerated Plan Project Listing

New (N)
Enhance

(E)

Year Ward

Project Name Limits

Project Owner

1
1
11

6

8

1

6

m 7,8

2,3

1

14

Sterling St

York Blvd
Cannon St

Nebo Rd

Concession St
Mountain Brow Blvd

West 5th - Keddy
Trail Connector

Main St
(Ainsle Woods)

Stone Church Rd

Bendamere Ave
Southbend Rd

Fessenden/Gurnett
Montclair Ave
Central Ave

Graham Ave

Frederick Ave

Victoria Ave

York Boulevard
(Burlington
Connection)

Upper Paradise Rd

November 2023

Forsythe St to King St

Dundurn St to Caroline St
York Blvd to James St

Twenty Rd to Rymal Rd

Upper Gage Ave to Oakcrest
Dr

Keddy Access Trail to
Fennell Ave

Filman Rd to Ofield Rd

Arbour Rd/Anchor Rd to
Upper Red Hill Valley Pkwy

West 35th St to Columbia Dr
Laurier Ave to Holt Ave

Wendover Dr/Greencedar
Dr/Amalfi St/Upper Horning
Dr/Omni Blvd

Gage Park to Edgemont St

Edgemont St to Red Hill
Valley Trail

Roxborough Ave to
Lawrence Rd

Roxborough Ave to Cannon
St

Hunter St to Stinson St
Victoria Ave to West Ave
Wellington St to West Ave

Plains Rd to High Level
Bridge

Stone Church Rd to Rymal
Rd

0.7

1.1

1.3

1.5

0.6

1.0

0.7

4.2

2.1

5.0

0.5

1.5

1.0

Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility
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New (N)
Enhance Project Owner

(E)

Year Ward

Project Name
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Barton St

Grant Blvd Stairs

Design

Rail Trail
Improvements

East 24th
Pearl St

Gage Ave

Bay St

Stone Church Rd

Burlington St
Terryberry Rd

Whitedeer Rd
Highbury Rd
Picardy Dr

Lormont Blvd

9 First Rd W
6 Nebo Rd
9 First Rd W
14 Scenic Dr
1 Locke St
November 2023

Woodward Ave to Red Hill
Valley Pkwy

Grant Blvd to McMaster/
Hamilton Conservation Area
lands

Corktown Park to Mohawk
Sports Park

Concession St to Upper
Wentworth St

Canada St to York Blvd

Industrial Dr to Cumberland
Ave

Cannon St to Strachan St
Harrogate Dr to Omni Bivd

James St to Ferguson Ave

Rymal Rd to Bellagio Ave
Highbury Dr to Rymal Rd
Whitedeer Rd to Highland Rd
Highland Rd to Lormont Blvd

Picardy Dr to First Rd

Toffee Trail to Green
Mountain Rd

Stone Church Rd to Rymal
Rd

Mud St to Southern Limit

Chateau Crt to Upper
Paradise Rd

York Blvd to King St

0.5

0.0

7.0

2.0

0.9

2.8

0.8

1.2

0.7

2.9

0.4

1.0

1.5

2.3

0.5

Engineering
Services

Landscape
Architectural
Services

Landscape
Architectural
Services

Sustainable
Mobility
Sustainable
Mobility
Sustainable
Mobility
Sustainable
Mobility
Sustainable
Mobility

Engineering
Services

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility
Engineering
Services
Sustainable
Mobility
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
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Dundas St
Frid St Extension
McElroy Rd

Centennial Parkway
Limeridge Rd

Fruitland Rd

Pottruff
Heather
Woodman

First Rd W
Victoria Phase 3

West 5th St (South)

Dundurn St
Crossing

Dundas St

Kitty Murray Lane

Pipeline Trail
Gateway Design

Chedoke Browlands
Design

Olympic Park Trail
Connections
Design

East Mountain Trail
Loop
Design

November 2023

Reynold St to Avonsyde Blvd
Chatham St to Longwood Rd

West 5th to Clarendon Ave

Van Wagners Beach Rd to
Goderich Rd

Upper Wentworth St to
Mountain Brow Blvd

North Service Road to Hwy 8

King St to Barton St (1.4km)
Pottruff Rd to Woodman Dr
(375m)

Bedrock Dr to Ridgeview Dr

Stinson St to Rail Trail

Fennell Ave to Governors
Blvd

Baker/Lamoreaux
Hwy 6 to Hamilton St

Golf Links Rd to Garner Rd

Ottawa St to London St

Sanitorium Rd

Olympic Park to Hydro Trail

Stone Church Rd to Garrow
Dr

1.7

0.7

0.7

0.6

3.8

24

2.2

0.5

0.2

0.3

2.8

2.3

0.1

0.4

0.8

0.5

Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility

Engineering
Services
Sustainable
Mobility
Sustainable
Mobility

Other

Sustainable
Mobility
Sustainable
Mobility

Landscape
Architectural
Services

Landscape
Architectural
Services

Landscape
Architectural
Services

Landscape
Architectural
Services



Year

N
o

()]

Ward

Project Name

Hwy 8 (Stoney
Creek)

Kentley-Nashdale

e
M 2 Simcoe St
m 10 Barton St
m 12 Garner Rd
m 15 Parkside Dr
m 3 Birch Ave (Phase 2)
M 14 Rymal Rd
m 8 Rymal Rd
m 6,7 Rymal Rd
m 7,8 Upper Wellington St
m L Glancaster Rd
14
m 9 Paramount Dr
m 9 Highland Rd
m 12 Golf Links Rd
m 12 Mohawk Rd
m 10 Glover Rd
November 2023
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King St to Dewitt Rd

Barton (RHVP-Nash)
Nash (Barton-Bancroft)
Bancroft (Nash-Kenora)
Kenora (Transfer Station-
Kentley

Transfer Station (Kenora—
Goderich)

John St to Wellington St

Fruitland Rd to Fifty Rd

Fiddlers Green Rd to
Glancaster Rd

Hwy 6 to Hollybush Dr

Burlington St to Princess St

Glancaster Rd to Upper
Paradise Rd

Upper James St to Upper
Wellington St

Upper Sherman Ave to
Upper Gage Ave

Limeridge Rd to Stone
Church Rd

Garner/Rymal to Dickenson

Winterberry Dr to Mud St

First Rd to Upper Centennial
Pkwy

403 Bridge to Stone Church
Rd

McNiven to Hwy 403

Barton to Hwy 8

1.4

2.8

0.6

5.0

4.4

1.1

0.8

0.5

0.9

0.8

1.0

2.6

1.0

0.9

1.6

0.7

0.8

New (N)
Enhance

(E)
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Project Owner

Sustainable
Mobility

Other

Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services

Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
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Ward

Project Name

Airport Rd

Mud St

Book Rd

Ferrie St
Wellington St

West 5th St
Safari Rd

Fennell Ave

Old Ancaster Rd/
Ogilvie Dr

Osler Rd/ Main St

Millen Rd
Glover Rd

Longwood Rd
Macklin St

King St at Red Hill
Valley Parkway

r{i7y@ 13 Hatt St (Phase 1)
14 Mohawk Rd
12 Book Rd

2027 Wy Garner Rd

r{iyx@ 15 Centre Rd
November 2023
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Upper James St to
Glancaster Rd

Winterberry Dr to Paramount
Dr

Southcote Rd to Smith Rd

Wellington St to Victoria Ave
Ferrie St to Simcoe St

Rymal Rd to Stone Church
Rd

Kirkwall to Valens

West 5th St to Garth St

Hatt St to Rail Trail
Hatt St to York St/ Main St

Shoreview PI to Arvin Ave
Watershore Dr to Barton St

Franklin Ave to Key Drage Pk
Longwood Rd to King St

Lawrence (Mt Albion Rd to
King St)

King (Red Hill Valley Pkwy to
Pottruff St)

Peel St to Market St

Old Mohawk Rd to Upper
Paradise Rd

Hwy 6 to Southcote Rd

Hwy 2/Wilson St to Fiddlers
Green Rd

Northlawn Rd to Parkside Dr

3.1

0.9

0.4

0.5

1.0

2.5

0.9

2.5

1.0

1.4

1.0

0.6

0.4

0.4

1.0

3.5

0.4

New (N)
Enhance

(E)
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Project Owner

Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Sustainable
Mobility
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility
Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility

Engineering
Services

Engineering
Services
Sustainable
Mobility
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services



Year

2027

2027

2027

202

N

2027

2027

2027

202

202

2027

2027

2027

2027

2027

2027

2027

202

N

2027

Ward

7 Rymal Rd

6 Rymal Rd

1 Dundurn St
14 Scenic Dr

2 Catharine St

2 Hughson St

1 Longwood Rd

12 Wilson St

14 Upper Paradise Rd

8,14 Garth St

5 Mount Albion
5 Kenora Ave
3 Main St

Clarendon Ave

8

Skyland Dr
3 Sanford Ave
11 Binbrook Rd
10 Fifty Rd
2 Cannon St
6 Rymal Rd
November 2023

Project Name
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Upper Wellington St to Upper
Wentworth St

Upper Gage Ave to Upper
Ottawa St

Canadian Pacific Rail Bridge
to King St

Upper Paradise Rd to Garth
St/Denlow St

Cannon St to Augusta St
Cannon St to Hunter St
Main St to King St

Halson St to Rousseaux St

Scenic Dr to Sanatorium Dr

Stone Church Rd to Garrow
Dr

Greenhill Ave to Glen Castle
Dr

Barton St to Queenston Rd

Victoria Ave to Sherman Ave

Brucedale Ave to South Bend
Rd

Inverness Ave to Brucedale
Ave

Barton St to Main St

Glanbrook Community
Centre to Royal Winter Dr

North Service Road to Barton
St

James St - Sherman Ave

Upper Ottawa St to Dartnall
Rd

1.2

0.8

0.4

1.2

1.0

0.8

0.5

0.8

0.9

0.5

1.9

1.0

1.5

1.4

1.0

1.8

1.2

2.5

1.0

New (N)
Enhance

(E)
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Project Owner

Engineering
Services
Engineering
Services
Other
Engineering
Services
Sustainable
Mobility
Sustainable
Mobility
Sustainable
Mobility
Sustainable
Mobility
Engineering
Services

Engineering
Services

Sustainable
Mobility
Sustainable
Mobility

Engineering
Services

Sustainable
Mobility

Sustainable
Mobility
Sustainable
Mobility
Other

Sustainable
Mobility
Engineering
Services
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New (N)
Enhance

(E)

Year Ward Project Name

Project Owner

m 13 Hatt St (Phase 2) Market St to Main St 1.4 E gnglpeerlng
ervices
Kenilworth Ave to Mt Albion .
5 Lawrence Rd Rd 1; f/ll:)sbtﬁ\i;nable
Gage Ave to Kenilworth Ave . y
m 1 Longwood Rd Main St to Aberdeen Ave 0.4 Other
m 5 Lake Ave Barton St to Warrington St 0.7 gnglpeerlng
ervices
m 5,10 Gray Rd King St to Hwy 8 0.6 g"g'.“ee””g
ervices
. . Sustainable
m 10 Winona Rd Lido Dr to Hwy 8 1.7 Mobility
7 Rymal Rd Upper Wentworth St to Upper 08 Englpeerlng
Sherman Ave Services
. Engineering
m 12 Southcote Rd Hwy 403 Bridge to Dorval Dr 0.3 Services
Engineering
m 12 Osler Dr Grant Blvd to West Park Ave 0.5 Services
. . Bonaventure Dr to Hawkridge Engineering
m 8 Limeridge Rd Ave 1.6 Services
. . . Engineering
m 4 Strathearne Ave Britannia Ave to Main St 0.7 Services
Sustainable
m 2 Bay St Cannon St to Hunter St 0.8 Mobility
Governors Blvd to Marlowe Sustainable
m 8 West 5th St Dr 0.9 Mobility
. . Sustainable
m 15 Clappison Ave Parkside Dr to Dundas St 1.2 Mobility
3 Dunsmure Rd Sherman Ave to Strathearne 12 Sustlallnable
Ave Mobility
. . Sustainable
m 5 Warrington St Centennial Pkwy to Lake Ave 0.9 Mobility
Princeton Dr to Mountain Sustainable
m 6 Margaret Ave Brow Bivd 0.5 Mobility
3.7 Arkledun Ave Concession St to St Joseph's 14 Sustglnable
Dr Mobility
November 2023



